
NCCR National Component Requirements by Level Airway Cardiology Trauma Medical Operations

Total 
National 

Component 
Credits

NREMR Emergency Medical Responder 1.5 2 1 2.5 1 8
NREMT Emergency Medical Technician 4 5 3 6 2 20

NRP Paramedic 6 7 5 8 4 30

Acronyms Full Course Name of Standardized Course Equivalence

Airway Cardiology Trauma Medical Operations
Course Max. 

Credit
CPR-HCP CPR - Healthcare Professional √ √ √ 4
ACLS Advanced cardiac Life Support √ √ √ √ 10
ALS Advanced Life Support √ √ √ √ 10

AMLS Advanced Medical Life Support √ √ √ √ √ 16
EMPACT Emergency Medical Patients: Assessment, Care & Transport √ √ √ √ √ 16
ABLS Advanced Burn Life Support √ √ √ 7
ASLS Advanced Stroke Life Support √ √ √ √ 8
ENLS Emergency Neurological Life Support √ √ √ √ 15

PALS Pediatric Advanced Life Support √ √ √ 12
APLS Advanced Pediatric Life Support √ √ √ √ 14
PEARS Pediatric Emergency, Recognition & Stabilization √ √ √ √ 8
NRP Neonatal Resuscitation Program √ √ √ 8
PEPP Pediatric Education for Prehospital Professionals √ √ √ √ 12
EPC Emergency Pediatric Course √ √ √ √ 16
GEMS Geriatric Education for EMS √ √ √ √ 8

ITLS International Trauma Life Support √ √ √ √ √ 16
PHTLS Prehospital Trauma Life Support √ √ √ √ √ 16
TCCC Tactical Casualty Combat Care √ √ √ √ √ N/A

Tactical Casualty Combat Care - MP (Military Personnel) √ √ √ √ √ 16
Tactical Casualty Combat Care - CMC (Corpsman) √ √ √ √ √ 63
Tactical Casualty Combat Care - CLS (Combat Lifesaver) √ √ √ √ √ 40
Tactical Casualty Combat Care - ASM (All Service Members) √ √ √ √ √ 7

TECC Tactical Emergency Combat Care (Civilian) √ √ √ √ √ 16
ATLS Advanced Trauma Life Support √ √ √ √ √ 16

EMS Safety EMS Safety √ 8
EVOC Emergency Vehicle Operator Course / Safety Course √ 8
TIMS Traffic Incident Management √ 4
HAZMAT HAZMAT √ √ N/A

Hazardous Materials Technician √ √ 20
Hazardous Materials Operations √ √ 20
Hazardous Materials Awareness √ √ 8
All Hazards Disaster Life Support √ √ 8

BDLS Basic Disaster Life Support √ √ √ 7.5
ADLS Advanced Disaster Life Support √ √ √ 15
IS 100 An introduction to the incident Command System, ICS 100 √ √ 2
IS 200 An Introduction to the National Incident Management System √ √ 4
IS 300 ICS 300: Intermediate Incident Command System for Expanding Incidents √ √ 21

IS 400 ICS 400: Advanced Incident Command System for Command and General Staff-
Complex Incidents

√ √ 15

IS 700 IS-700.B: An introduction to the National Incident Management System √ √ 4
IS 800 IS-800.D: National Response Framwork, An Introduction √ √ 3

Standardized Course Guide - NCCP Model 2025 - National Component

Note: a √ indicates that the course can be assigned under that broad topic domain in the application.

Medical

Special Populations

Trauma

Operations

Note: Total credits required in the NCCP 2025 Model (National + Local + Individual) vary by level, MER = 16, EMT = 40, Paramedic = 60

Note: 10% of your total National component credits must be in pediatric content

Cardiology



Area Training Activity Patient
Protocol 

Page
STD Protocol Training

Scenario / 
Activity

Hours

Airway Airway Management - ADULT - NC, NRB, BVM ADULT 219 0.5 0.5 1 2
Airway Airway Management - PEDI - NC, NRB, BVM PEDIATRIC 223 0.5 0.5 1 2
Airway Airway Suctioning ALL 246 0.5 0.5 1 2
Airway Airway Management - NPA | OPA ALL 221 0.5 0.5 1 2

Cardiology Cardiac Arrest - ADULT ADULT 54 0.5 0.5 1 2
Cardiology Cardiac Arrest - PEDI PEDIATRIC 112 0.5 0.5 1 2
Cardiology Bradycardia ALL 57|116 0.5 0.5 1 2
Cardiology Tachycardia ALL 59|118 0.5 0.5 1 2
Cardiology Congestive Heart Failure/ Pulmonary Edema ADULT 62 0.5 0.5 1 2

Trauma Trauma Assessment using Skill Sheet ADULT 153 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Trauma Assessment using Skill Sheet PEDIATRIC 179 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Trauma Triage - START Triage GENERAL 15|347 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Selective Spinal Immobilization ALL 159|203 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Head Trauma ALL 163|185 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Chest Trauma ALL 167|189 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Abdominal Trauma ALL 169|191 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Pelvic Trauma ALL 170|195 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Extremity Trauma ALL 171|196 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Eye and Dental Trauma ALL 173|198 0.5 0.5 1 2
Trauma Burns ALL 174|199 0.5 0.5 1 2

Medical Medical Assessment using Skill Sheet ADULT 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Medical Assessment using Skill Sheet PEDIATRIC 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Allergic Reaction / Anaphylaxis ALL 63|122 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Diabetic Emergencies - ADULT ADULT 69 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Diabetic Emergencies - PEDI PEDIATRIC 128 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Asthma/COPD/RAD/Croup ALL 67|126 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Poisoning-Overdose ALL 80|131 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Suspected Stroke ADULT 88 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Seizures ALL 87|137 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Unresponsive/Altered Mental Status ALL 99/141 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Obstetrical Emergencies ADULT 92 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Non-Traumatic Abdominal Pain ALL 75|130 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Geriatric Patient Care GERIATRIC 0.5 0.5 1 2
Medical Children with Special Health Care Needs PEDIATRIC 142 0.5 0.5 1 2

Operations Ambulance Inventory & Equipment Check GENERAL N/A N/A 1 1
Operations EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check GENERAL N/A N/A 1 1
Operations Ambulance Driver Safety GENERAL N/A 2 N/A 2
Operations Ambulance Radio Operation & Protocol GENERAL N/A 1 1 2
Operations Catching Fire Hydrants GENERAL 0.5 0.5 1 2
Operations SCBA Change Out GENERAL 0.5 0.5 1 2
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Training Date Training Area Lesson Plan Hours Patient Instructor
Wednesday, January 7, 2026 OPERATIONS Ambulance Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, January 14, 2026 MEDICAL Medical Assessment using Skill Sheet 2 ADULT
Wednesday, January 21, 2026 TRAUMA Trauma Assessment using Skill Sheet 2 ADULT
Wednesday, January 28, 2026 AIRWAY Airway Management - ADULT - NC, NRB, BVM 2 ADULT
Wednesday, February 4, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, February 11, 2026 CARDIOLOGY Cardiac Arrest - ADULT 2 ADULT
Wednesday, February 18, 2026 OPERATIONS Ambulance Driver Safety 2 GENERAL
Wednesday, February 25, 2026 MEDICAL Allergic Reaction / Anaphylaxis 2 ALL
Wednesday, March 4, 2026 OPERATIONS Ambulance Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, March 11, 2026 TRAUMA Trauma Triage - START Triage 2 GENERAL
Wednesday, March 18, 2026 AIRWAY Airway Suctioning 2 ALL
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 CARDIOLOGY Bradycardia 2 ALL
Wednesday, April 1, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, April 8, 2026 MEDICAL Diabetic Emergencies - ADULT 2 ADULT
Wednesday, April 15, 2026 TRAUMA Selective Spinal Immobilization 2 ALL
Wednesday, April 22, 2026 AIRWAY Airway Management - NPA | OPA 2 ALL
Wednesday, April 29, 2026 CARDIOLOGY Tachycardia 2 ALL
Wednesday, May 6, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, May 13, 2026 OPERATIONS Ambulance Radio Operation & Protocol 2 GENERAL
Wednesday, May 20, 2026 MEDICAL Asthma/COPD/RAD/Croup 2 ALL
Wednesday, May 27, 2026 TRAUMA Head Trauma 2 ALL
Wednesday, June 3, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, June 10, 2026 MEDICAL Unresponsive/Altered Mental Status 2 ALL
Wednesday, June 17, 2026 CARDIOLOGY Congestive Heart Failure/ Pulmonary Edema 2 ADULT
Wednesday, June 24, 2026 MEDICAL Medical Assessment using Skill Sheet 2 PEDIATRIC
Wednesday, July 1, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, July 8, 2026 TRAUMA Trauma Assessment using Skill Sheet 2 PEDIATRIC
Wednesday, July 15, 2026 AIRWAY Airway Management - PEDI - NC, NRB, BVM 2 PEDIATRIC
Wednesday, July 22, 2026 CARDIOLOGY Cardiac Arrest - PEDI 2 PEDIATRIC
Wednesday, July 29, 2026 MEDICAL Diabetic Emergencies - PEDI 2 PEDIATRIC
Wednesday, August 5, 2026 TRAUMA Chest Trauma 2 ALL
Wednesday, August 12, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, August 19, 2026 MEDICAL Obstetrical Emergencies 2 ADULT
Wednesday, August 26, 2026 MEDICAL Poisoning-Overdose 2 ALL
Wednesday, September 2, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, September 9, 2026 TRAUMA Abdominal Trauma 2 ALL
Wednesday, September 16, 2026 OPERATIONS Catching Fire Hydrants 2 GENERAL
Wednesday, September 23, 2026 MEDICAL Non-Traumatic Abdominal Pain 2 ALL
Wednesday, September 30, 2026 TRAUMA Pelvic Trauma 2 ALL
Wednesday, October 7, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, October 14, 2026 MEDICAL Suspected Stroke 2 ADULT
Wednesday, October 21, 2026 TRAUMA Extremity Trauma 2 ALL
Wednesday, October 28, 2026 MEDICAL Geriatric Patient Care 2 GERIATRIC
Wednesday, November 4, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, November 11, 2026 OPERATIONS SCBA Change Out 2 GENERAL
Wednesday, November 18, 2026 TRAUMA Eye and Dental Trauma 2 ALL
Wednesday, November 25, 2026 MEDICAL Seizures 2 ALL
Wednesday, December 2, 2026 OPERATIONS EMS Supplies Inventory & Equipment Check 1 GENERAL
Wednesday, December 9, 2026 MEDICAL Children with Special Health Care Needs 2 PEDIATRIC
Wednesday, December 16, 2026 TRAUMA Burns 2 ALL
Wednesday, December 23, 2026 NO TRAINING
Wednesday, December 30, 2026 NO TRAINING

Training Area Hours Patient Hours
AIRWAY 8 ADULT 16

CARDIOLOGY 10 PEDIATRIC 12
TRAUMA 22 GERIATRIC 2
MEDICAL 28 GENERAL 22

OPERATIONS 20 ALL 36
TOTAL: 88 PEDIATRIC% 13.6%
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